 VNA-TFM91-A_EN
Instruction Manual
2 Port Valve for Compressed Air and
hydro Circuit Control
Series VNA
The intended use of this product is to control pneumatic systems or air
hydro circuits. A balance poppet enables air to flow forward or
backward.

operated valve and use the continuous duty type of the
 VNA-TFM91-A_EN
5 How to Order
Seal material
A NBR seals
B FKM seals
C EPR seals
Refer to “Table (1)” for
availability
Air operated
External pilot solenoid
VNA
VNA
  Valve size           Valve type
Symbol Orifice dia.
(mm)
Symbol
Symbol1 2 3 Note)
N.C. N.O. C.O.
1 Ø10
  
  
  
2 Ø15
  
  
3 Ø20   
4 Ø25   
5 Ø32   
6 Ø40   
7 Ø50   
Validated   -
Note) Air operated only
  Electrical entry/With light/surge voltage suppressor
Symbol Electrical entry
G Grommet
GS Grommet with surge voltage suppressor
E Grommet terminal
EZ Grommet terminal with light/surge voltage suppressor
T Conduit terminal
TZ Conduit terminal with light/surge voltage suppressor
D DIN terminal
DZ DIN terminal with light/surge voltage suppressor
CE-compliant
Symbol Electrical entry
Valve size
1 to 4
D DIN terminal 
DZ
DIN terminal with
light/surge voltage
suppressor

 Rated voltage
  Validated
1 100 V AC 50/60 Hz
2 200 V AC 50/60 Hz
3 Note 1) 110 V AC 50/60 Hz
4 Note 1) 220 V AC 50/60 Hz
5 24 V DC
6 Note 1) 12 V DC
7 Note 1) 240 V AC 50/60 Hz
Note 1) Semi-standard
Note 2) For other rated voltages, please